

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 4060/2006 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2006

SHYAM BABU & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

(With office report dt.2.8.2006)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.K.Shukla,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Prayer for bail is rejected.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[OM PRAKASH)]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER