

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2006

SHYAM BABU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that appellants Nos. 2 and 3 died on 31.01.2007 and 13.04. 2008 respectively. In view of the same, the present appeal filed by appellant Nos. 2 & 3 stand abated and is dismissed as such.

The remaining first appellant is permitted to file a fresh bail application.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr. PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2006

SHYAM BABU & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P.

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

It is reported that appellants Nos. 2 and 3 died on 31.01.2007 and 13.04.2008 respectively. In view of the same, the present appeal filed by appellant Nos. 2 & 3 stand abated and is dismissed as such.

The remaining first appellant is permitted to file a fresh bail application.

NEW DELHI
6TH SEPTEMBER, 2010

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]