

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2006

SHYAM BABU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B.R. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that two other appellants, namely Tej Ram son of Ramjit and Baboo Ram son of Bhabhooti, have passed away during the pendency of the Appeal before this Court and only Shyam Babu son of Ramjit is surviving and he is in jail because he has been refused bail. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State wants to verify these facts.

List in the third week of July 2011.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master