

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2006

SHYAM BABU

VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF U.P.

(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K.Shukla,Adv.

Mr. B.R. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that out of seven accused who originally faced trial all of them were acquitted by the Trial Court. During the pendency of the appeal filed by the State, four persons died and the High Court reversed the order of acquittal of Trial Court and convicted and imposed sentence in respect of other three persons. It is also brought to our notice, that during the pendency of present appeal before this Court, two persons died. The fact remains that as on date only one person viz. Shyam Babu is facing the conviction and sentence.

Except the judgment of the Trial Court as well as the High Court, other materials such as evidence and documents are not prepared. In view of the same, we direct the State of

...2/-

-2-

U.P. to prepare all the required materials including depositions and documents for the use of the Court as well as the appellant within a period of ten weeks. List after ten weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master